

Recognised TBT-Free Anti-Fouling System

In compliance with the IMO International Convention on the Control of Harmful Anti-fouling Systems on Ships

This certificate is issued to the company named below. The anti-fouling coating system is recognised to be compliant with the IMO International Convention on the Control of Harmful Anti-fouling Systems on Ships adopted in October 2001. This recognition does not cover other properties, such as anti-fouling performance, service life, safety or toxicity etc.

The recognition is subject to Lloyd's Register being informed of any changes in and modifications to the product's formulation or specification. Lloyd's Register reserves right to withdraw or re-issue this certificate upon any future amendments of the IMO Convention.

Manufacturer:	International Paint Stoneygate Lane, Felling, Gateshead, NE10 0JY UK	Limited
Product name:	Micron 350	
Product colours:	YBB623 Black YBB624 Navy YBB625 Blue YBB626 Green YBB627 Dark Grey YBB628 Dover Wh YBB629 Red	
Date of expiry: Date of issue:	1 August 2020 28 July 2017	Stuart Downie Lead Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group



Lloyd's Register and variants of it are trading names of Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates. Lloyd's Register EMEA (Reg. no. 29592 R) is a registered society under the Co-operative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 in England and Wales. Registered office: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK. A member of the Lloyd's Register group. Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.